SiBar Thyristor
4
Raychem Circuit Protection SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors 339
SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
Raychem Circuit Protection’s
SiBar thyristor surge protection
devices are designed to help pro-
tect sensitive telecommunication

IP phones, wireless LAN base stations,
microcellular base stations, VoIP cards
Cable telephony powering systems N/A BBR550 BBR750 BBR550
Power passing taps
Notes: This list is not exhaustive. Raychem Circuit Protection welcomes our customers’ input for additional application ideas.
1For more information on Raychem Circuit Protection PolySwitch resettable devices, refer to telecommunication and networking devices on page 301.
*For improved line balance in these applications, resistance-matched parts are recommended. See Telecom and Networking section, page 301 for details.
(-L) Lead-free leaded devices are also applicable for these applications.
SiBar Thyristor
4
Raychem Circuit Protection SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors 343
Table V1. Product Electrical Characteristics for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors (-L: Lead-free leaded devices)
Part Number VDM Max. (V) VBO Max. (V) I H Min. (mA) VT Max. (V) C1 Typ. (pF)
TVA270SA 270 365 150 3.0 22
TVA270SA-L 270 365 150 3.0 22
TVB058SA-L 58 78 150 4.0 43
TVB170SA 170 265 150 4.0 20
TVB170SA-L 170 265 150 4.0 20
TVB200SA 200 320 150 4.0 20
TVB200SA-L 200 320 150 4.0 20
TVB270SA 270 365 150 4.0 20
TVB270SA-L 270 365 150 4.0 20
TVB300SA-L 300 400 150 4.0 20
TVB200SB-L 200 320 150 4.0 25
TVB270SB-L 270 365 150 4.0 25
TVB300SB-L 300 400 150 4.0 25
TVB170SC 170 265 150 4.0 50
TVB170SC-L 170 265 150 4.0 50
TVB200SC 200 320 150 4.0 50
TVB200SC-L 200 320 150 4.0 50
TVB270SC 270 365 150 4.0 50
TVB270SC-L 270 365 150 4.0 50
TVB300SC-L 300 400 150 4.0 50
Notes: All electrical characteristics are measured at 25°C.
V
DM
measured per UL497B pulse requirements: at max. off-state leakage current (I

Agency Recognition for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
UL File # E179610
Part Numbering System for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
TV S
Package type:
A: SMA package
B: SMB package
VDM (max. off-state voltage indicator)
Surge current rating
A, B, C, refer to Table V2
A
Lead-free leads (matte tin finish)
-L270B
Product Family
Recommended Pad Layout for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
A
B
C
B
Figure V7. Recommended Pad Layout
SiBar Thyristor
4
Raychem Circuit Protection SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors 349
Table V8. Tape and Reel Specifications for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
SiBar thyristor devices are supplied on tape and reel per EIA481-1 standard. (See Figures V9 and V10 for
details.)
TVB Series TVA Series
Description Dimensions (mm) Tolerance (mm) Dimensions (mm) Tolerance (mm)
W 12 +/- 0.30 12 +/- 0.3
P0 4.0 +/- 0.10 4.0 +/- 0.10
P1 8.0 +/- 0.10 8.0 +/- 0.10
P2 2.0 +/- 0.10 2.0 +/- 0.10
A0 4.3 — 2.9 +/- 0.10
B0 6.2 — 5.59 +/- 0.10
B1 max. 8.2 — 8.2 —
D0 1.5 + 0.1, -0.0 1.5 + 0.1, -0
F 5.5 +/- 0.05 5.5 +/- 0.05
E1 1.75 +/- 0.10 1.75 +/- 0.10
E2 min. 9.85 — 9.85 —
T max. 0.6 — 0.6 —
T1 max. 0.1 — 0.1 —
K0 max. 2.59 +/- 0.10 2.36 +/- 0.10
Leader min. 390 — 390 —
Trailer min. 160 — 160 —
Cover tape
Center lines
of cavity
T
K0
D0 P2
P0
E1
Embossment
E2
F W
B0
A0
P1T1
B1
Figure V9. EIA Referenced Taped Component Dimensions for SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors
350 SiBar Thyristor Surge Protectors Raychem Circuit Protection
4
• Operation beyond the maximum ratings or improper use may result in device damage and possible electrical
arcing and flame.
• The devices are intended for protection against occasional overvoltage fault conditions and should not
be used when repeated fault conditions or prolonged trip events are anticipated.
• Device performance can be impacted negatively if devices are handled in a manner inconsistent with
recommended electronic, thermal, and mechanical procedures for electronic components.
WARNING:
A
W2 (measured at hub)
W1 (measured at hub)
N (hub dia.)